
PRODUCT-SPECIFICATION_00468/e 
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 
 

 
Page 1 of 3 

 
This information is based on our current level of know-how and knowledge.  

Specifications can be adjusted at any time without advance warning. 
 
 

Pacovis AG, Grabenmattenstrasse 19, CH-5608 Stetten, Tel. +41 (0)56 485 93 93, Fax. +41 (0)56 485 93 00 www.pacovis.ch 

 
This specification describes articles of the material group  
 
 

Sticks bamboo coated 

 
 
Product description: 
 

Art.-no. Description Colour Length (mm) 

10052 Stick Mumbai I bamboo black/nature 80  

10053 Stick Mumbai II bamboo black /nature 120  

10054 Stick Saigon Twisted I bamboo black /nature 80  

10055 Stick Saigon Twisted II bamboo black /nature 120  

 
 
Material / composition 
 
bamboo coated 
 
 
Storage 
 
Storage temperature: ambient 
Relative humidity:  dry 
Storage conditions keep away from direct sunlight 
 
 
Purpose of use 
 
Types of food to be in contact with the material: 
 

☒ all types of food 

 
 
Declaration of compliance 
 
These articles meet the following regulations and are suitable for direct contact with food : 
 

☒ Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended 

to come into contact with food 
 

http://www.pacovis.ch/


PRODUCT-SPECIFICATION_00468/e 
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 
 

 
Page 2 of 3 

 
This information is based on our current level of know-how and knowledge.  

Specifications can be adjusted at any time without advance warning. 
 
 

Pacovis AG, Grabenmattenstrasse 19, CH-5608 Stetten, Tel. +41 (0)56 485 93 93, Fax. +41 (0)56 485 93 00 www.pacovis.ch 

☒ Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food 

and 
 

☒ Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with 

food. And subsequent amendments until the date of the test report. 
 

☒ Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste 

 

☒ SR 817.023.21 The Swiss Ordinance on Materials and Articles in Contact with Food  

 
 
Overall migration 
 
Tested under the following conditions (test report SQTS 2019L46397): 
 

Simulant Test Time Temperature 

☒ E: Poly(2,6-diphenyl-p-phenylenoxid) or Tenax OML 3 d 40°C 

 
The global migration values are below the limit of 10 mg/dm² and 60 mg/kg. 
 
 
Specific migration 
 

☒ No substances with a specific migration limit are observed. 

 

☒ Formaldehyde: is below the limit of determination 

 
 
Calculation basis 
 

☒ Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or 

article: 6 dm²/kg  
 
 
Microbiology 
 
The microbiological findings of the sample are inconspicuous and correspond to the microbiological 
basic load. 
 
 
 
Production site: China 
 
 
 
Customs duty number: 4419.9000  
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.pacovis.ch/


PRODUCT-SPECIFICATION_00468/e 
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 
 

 
Page 3 of 3 

 
This information is based on our current level of know-how and knowledge.  

Specifications can be adjusted at any time without advance warning. 
 
 

Pacovis AG, Grabenmattenstrasse 19, CH-5608 Stetten, Tel. +41 (0)56 485 93 93, Fax. +41 (0)56 485 93 00 www.pacovis.ch 

 
 
Reclamation 
 
Deliveries, which differ from the listed specifications, will be withdrawn and replaced after review. 
 
 

Created by: STOL 
Date: 24.01.2020 

Released by: MEI  
Andreas Meier (Head of Purchasing) 

 

Version: 2 

 

http://www.pacovis.ch/

